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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several lands of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 6th January 1877.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve
Pease
Beans . .
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Biee

Total of Corn (ex- \
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Bye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and \
Meal (exclusive of
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by ]
the Quarter) j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
439,668
154,013

95,256

17,'353
30,849

355,506
717

1,093,362

Cwt.
94,623

"555

95,178

1,188,540

Scotland.

Cwt.
23,900

' l97
2,398

24,320

50,815

Cwt.
19,836

19,836

70,651

Quarters. Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
199,782

81,632

281,414

Cwt.
10,139

10,139

291,553

Quarters

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
663,350
154,013

95,256

17,550
33,247

461,458
717

1,425,591

Cwt.
124,598

'".555

125,153

1,550,744

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.

'"40
90

214
252

60

656

Cwt.
196

"222

418

1,074

Quarters.
1,266

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
27,775

170
136

1,243
5,721

35,045

Cwt.
29

1

30

35,075

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
27,775

210
226
214
252

1,303
5,721

35,701

Cwt.
225

"-222

1

448

36,149

Quarters.
1,266

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
January 8, 1877.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 2 7th and 2 8th Victoria, cap. 8 7, in the Week ended 6th January
1877,

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
34,238 1

49,230 2

2,982 2

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
51 2

38 9

24 7

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 6, 1877.

E. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


