THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JANUARY 12, 1877.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 6th January 1877.

	QUAI	TITIES IM	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 439,668 154,013 95,256 17,353 30,849 355,506 717 	Cwt. 23,900 197 2,398 24,320 	Cwt. 199,782 81,632 	Cwt. 663,350 154,013 95,256 17,550 33,247 461,458 717 	Cwt. 40 90 214 252 60 	Cwt. 27,775 170 136 1,243 5,721 	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Cwt.} \\ 27,775 \\ 210 \\ 226 \\ 214 \\ 252 \\ 1,303 \\ 5,721 \\ \cdots \\ \cdots \end{array}$
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt) }	1,093,362	50,815	281,414	1,425,591	656	35,045	35,701
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 94,623 555 	Cwt. 19,836 	Cwt. 10,139 	Cwt. 124,598 .555 	Cwt. 196 222 	Cwt. 29 1	Cwt. 225 222 1
Total of Meal	95,178	19,836	10,139	125,153	418	30	448
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,188,540	70,651	291,553	1,550,744	1,074	35,075	36,149
Malt (entered by } the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,266	Quarters. 	Quarters. 1,266

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London, January 8, 1877. S. SELDON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 6th January 1877.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat				 Qrs. B 34,238	us. 1	s. 51	d. 2	
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 49,230	2	38	9	
Oats	•••			 2,982	2	24	7	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, January 6, 1877. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.